f
Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 20

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s S 9 5/9 9
Affairs .

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

07661186

Name of Company

GLOBAL ELASTOMERS LIMITED

[AMe
Paul Appleton
of Dawvid Rubin & Partners LLP
26 - 28 Bedford Row
London WCIR 4HE

the Liquidator of the above named company hereby attaches a statement of the Company’s affairs as
at 6 December 2013

Signed Date 6 December 2013
Presenter’s name address and For official use
Reference (if any) Liquidation Section Post Room

David Rubin & Partners LLP

(T

DX 267 London/Chancery Lane
10/42/2013 #

Ref PRA/GAM/BS/G%11 COMPANIES HOUSE




L

Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Name of Company Company Number

GLOBAL ELASTOMERS LIMITED 07661186

Statement as to the affairs of ® Global Elastomers Limited of 11 Saville Row, London W18
3PG

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets are to the
best of my knowledge a true statement of the affairs of the above named Company as at 6
December 2013, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for

winding-up

Full Name Clive Kendall

7

Signed-

Date 6 December 2013




GLOBAL ELASTOMERS LIMITED
DIRECTORS' ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

AS AT 6 DECEMBER 2013

Assets Not Specifically Pledged
Goodwill

Book Debts

Cash at Bank

Preferential Creditors
Employees' claims for Arrears of Wages & Accrued Holiday Pay

Estimated Surplus as Regards Preferential Creditors
Unsecured Creditors

Trade & Expense

Associated Party Liabilities

Crumb Rubber Limited

Estimated Deficiency as Regards Unsecured Creditors

Issued and Paid Up Capital

Estimated Total Deficiency

The Statement of Affairs should be read in conjunction with the attached notes

Signed

Notes

[ I

Dated

Book Estimated
Value to Realise
£ £

736,002 Uncertain

308,641 NIl
7 7
7
__Uncertain
7
(396,265)
(370,370)

(987,654) (1,754,289)

(1.754,282)

(-1}
(1,754,343)

(2. 2002




Signed

GLOBAL ELASTOMERS LIMITED
NOTES TO STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 6 DECEMBER 2013

The Company’s books and records disclose a value attnbuted to intangible assets of £736,002,
which relates, pnmanly, to the Technology and Off-take Agreements These agreements are
not expected to have any realisable value unless a purchaser for the Company’s business can
be located That said, it 1s anticipated that the value of the goodwill will, In any event, not be
substantial

The Company issued its first hicensee with an invoice for £308,641 (US$500,000) shortly before
becoming aware of the i1ssues with the produchon technology and product In the
circumstances, the realisation of this book debt 1s considered doubtful

In the event that the employees of the Company are owed arrears of wages up to £800 or
accrued holiday pay, these will rank as preferential in the hquidation Sheuld a purchaser be
forthcoming, it 1s anticipated that all employee contracts will be transferred to the same

Two of the Company’s Directors are currently owed £370,370 (US$545,126) n respect of the
assets parachuted into the Company at the outset

Crumb Rubber Limited 1s owed approximately £1m in respect of fees payable to it by the
Company under the terms of the Master Licence Agreement

The estimated total deficiency of the Company I1s subject to the costs and expenses of the
liquidation

/2/ Dated C )1 : 20 ’?) .




0t £} €£10Z 42quadaQ 50

£0 £102 19A 708 Sdl

—

| jo | abeg

aimeubig

£8 68C'vSL') Buieiol saqu3 61
001251 V(12 S UOpUOT ‘BSNoH AOABS ‘SnoulD) AoAeg WA LOMD
76 668'v¥ 906 L3S UOPUOT '1B3AS YD 'HEUM SPIOPDI SuBWIAEM,  00MD
00 G81'G81 Qas vyNE ‘UOISIA ‘Peoy BuIuAS)S Wik UCIOUBYD) JamoT Aqsog Waqoy Z022
00 411119 DHG 9zOY volsbuiseg ‘|lopswey 1SINYM3 Jamon IAN 00ND
000 4S1 LSOA "OA ‘Yumeld ‘abenod siajpueyd AaumoqQ uaudaig I 00SY
000 Nd9 6ZX0 ‘uoxQ ‘Ybia yUoN 'asnoH ampuig uose Laqoy I 10xY
000 Zd9 Z1ve "3.IYSHIA ‘UoHNolS 'Iadses ‘abeno xoqiels AqsoD paqoy I 00¥Y
000 3T SM 'UOPUOT ‘PEOY MAIA dJBd ‘UNOD BUIOGSO ST Ilepuay sAID JW 000Y
00 #0912 LOM uopuoT 'peoy uu| shess |} uosiiieH polep 00WD
00 69%'C VSN '0LLZL AN ‘WEYleT ‘pecy JSNeys 19fIAISIBM 28/ weye 0070
00 000's8 3rZ SM UOpUOT ‘PEOY MBIA Yied ‘UN0Y BUI0qSO ST 00 3 |lepuay 00MD
00 Z8¢'6¥ yeJe {ueaor 0oro
00 000'0€L 4S1 LOOA MOA ‘Unme|4 ‘abenod sigjpueyd d11 edwy 00I0
000 HNE LAN UOPUOT ‘peOY UOISN] 987 'J8MO L UCISN] 'Joold Wig| swosny % snuanay WH LOHD
000 avl s/ _ooal_m>_.ﬂ .umm._uw Sawer .mm:o_._ _.__m_mww_ 10014 Yi§ _D_Z SWIOISND v 8nuaAay WH 00HD
00 681681 QQ9 ZXQ PIOJXQ ‘suspien Weyueld €g ajodyoieg sapg €022
62 85 LNS 0L Uopuo ‘peoy aucisyig Lz-1 PaliuN 8pIMPLOAA 10Q 0002
00 ¥59'286 dgz 91d uinowAd 'yBnosoqoy ‘Aep 1aaiag | ' un pPajIWI Jaqgny quini) 1020
z9 022 Dg0 £18 Moeoiquiod ‘Aep Japled ‘v| Aemhys ‘esnoH Jybiyssoi) paywi ybiyssord 0022
3 $SaIPPY aweN Aay

si0)1pas) Auedwon - g
pajiwi] siawo}se|] [eqo|D




t1 L1 €10Z J8quianag S0

0102 49A 708 Sdl

240 | abeg

Vah
\N\)@ Q aineubig

66} 0 66l 0 D€ 619 Weyuayay) ‘uojbunse] ‘abeyod que uojiey alueyds)S S 00SH
661 0 651 0 D¢ $5719 weyuayayd ‘uojbunse ‘ebepod quie sjodyded eI SN Q0OH
6SL 0 651 0 dSS ZLMS uopuo ‘aueT a1dy zg alody2ied eseau SN 00MH
Ll 0 LL 0 Hd¥ L LMS uopuoT ‘easisjieq '1eang As|siay / ang [l SN €00H
BS1 0 651 0 YITVHLSNY ‘6109 BllBiSNY M ‘Uad ‘PeOY Yoeag ybnologqeds 2| sa|Iy Assjayd s LODH
&bl 0 (541 0 ATE 9YH POOMUHON ‘anuaAy poomyjld ¢ 'siepag anig uebaay jpwied sW  00OH
G6t 0 S6v 0 Y0 SZON SHON 'uoXQ ‘abpo uoxp |juuoq,0 ealpuy SN O0OVH
6¥L 0 6vl 0 N6 63N dunogbuilig ‘weyuis ] ‘HNOD UOUON |99s Aylowi L JN 0O0LH
£G 0 €S 0 ADS PLMS uopuo ‘anusAy wdjio g5 ajodyoied Agiowi] Jw 101H
< 0 4 0 DHZ LEd| spunwp3 1S Aing ‘upomx) ‘Aaqay YHOoMX| amoy padny I 104H
8 0 8 0 00 SN Jusy ‘feag ‘aue 100ydg ‘'sabepno) jooyos | Aswwiny Baqoy N €0YH
6¥i 0 6v1 0 Nd9 6ZX0 UoxQ 'Asuliupn ‘ybias yuoN ‘asnoy ([empung uosely yaqoy N 00YH
i 0 L 0 allysuyuad Unoapjiap ‘asnoyuied Jnosjii UBULIOC PJ/BYIIY JW  ZOHH
Z 0 T 0 4dB P UOPUOT JUBSaI) Juowneag ‘sucisuely uolBuISUaY ISOAA 8BS Aajpesg siidJW 00dH
61 0 514" 0 avv LN1 spag ‘uoiBuippes ‘peoy uojn ‘asnoH Jequy adooy JBled JIN  +OYH
Z 0 Z s} SAE LLAAS UopuoT 'easialieg ‘Moy UONOD ‘WNoY) S,80Uld 22 fauco 19194 JN LOdH
L 0 L 0 g1 9EAD alysyommiepn 'uoibuiw) Jouey uoibuiw| lojfe] uew JW  LOWH
ve 0 ve 0 Z34 G137 puejiny ‘SuIpuassipy “OON Y1 62 Aeunpy wiode JN ZOWH
(514" 0 6vl 0 DVS 8M UOPLOT ‘SUIPIES) BI3A 8P H¢ ‘@SNOH 3jeH 61 Auies ueynr .y LOrH
Z 0 A 0 DHZ LEdI spunwp3 1§ Aing ‘yuomx| ‘Aeqqy yuomx| IMOY uyor J SOrH
6¥lL 0 6tl 0 Vdt 8L X0 UO)IYS ‘wie4 suosuyor 80Ud uyor Jiy QO0rH
6¢ 0 6¢ 0 D1€ 5712 Weyuay sy ‘uojbunses ‘abeyon quie ajodyen uyorIN - €OrH
€5 0 £5 0 N3IZ ZEON weyuess ‘yooiqabpag ‘sueq yoinygd Joue yoosqabpag ANIBO swerJ  ZOrH
Ll 0 Ll 0 QQd9 ZXO piojxQ ‘suspresy Weyuesd £g ajodyaies sawer Jpy POrH
74 0 {4 0 Z3/ S137 puenny ‘SUIpUISSIAA MOON 2] 62 Aeuny aweyein I - 009OH
FA4 0 A4 0 DS ZMS UOPUOT ‘sMa 8jeg suaanDd uewye4 p3JN  003H
al 0 gl 0 3rg SM UOPUOT 'pEOY MBIA YBd 'WN0Y dUIogsO §Z llepusy amQ JN  #0DH
8 0 g 0 Qagc rpNg xassng p ‘Buiuislg ‘uoisipg ‘peoy BuinAslg ‘wieq uocjoueyD Jaman) fgsop amiD I SOOH
cc 0 [A# 0 r3L vLAAS ‘UOpUOT ‘pEOY 3)14 /T 13|y JeydoisuyD JN - Z00H
A 0 zZe 0 W ndwin gleny 08v0s ‘1eubejebueler elng uewe] ‘opuoq) leJng LIRS 0-8/2 IUN MIYISE pleuwlag iy 00gH
§z6'2 0 Ges'. 0 HOZ AL DM uopuo ‘sBuipiing uu) 9(delg {| ‘unoj adelg paywi] seauiwoN HIW  00WH
or 0 or 0 Yy ¥ uopuo j8ais axn 62 O1d weswabeue 93 L03H
jelo1 Jayio PO Joud SSAIPPY aweyN Aoy

siapjoyaieys - 9
Pajlwi sI19Wojse|] [eqo|S



L1 £1 €102 J3quada( 50

0102 19A DS SdI

Z oz ebed

alnjeubis

&\

£L6'6

Buijjejol sayuz Ze

1eyol

JETTH )

pIO

so1d

sSSaIppy

aweN Aoy

siapjoyaleys -
pajlwiT siowojsels jeqo|o




